Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	ent: <u>2</u>						
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  1. Masaya NAKAI 2. Kota FUKAO 3. Noriomi FUJII  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☒ No  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other □ □ B. Execution Date:  [ALL]: NOVEMBER 20, 2013	A. Name and address of receiving party:  AISIN AW CO., LTD.  10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO,  ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN,  444-1192, JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No						
4. A. Patent Application No. 14/124,618  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: ELECTROMAGNET  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-4850  Phone Number: 703-836-6400  Fax Number: 703-836-2787  Email: email@oliff.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: December 6, 2013						

**PATENT** REEL: 031996 FRAME: 0963

## ASSIGNMENT

			ANDREGI	ATANTESTA T				
	Insert	(1)	Masaya NAKAI	(2)	Kota FUKAO			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Noriomi FUJII	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)				
		(7)		(8)				
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dersigned, the receipt and su , and hereby does assign, tra	ifficiency of which are h	good and valuable consider ereby acknowledged, each t	ration paid to each of undersigned agrees to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LT	D.				
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-ch	io, Anjo-shi, Aichi	-ken,			
(20)	Assignee	(10)	444-1192, JAPAN					
(11)	Insert Identification	the ent invent continu extens	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Electromagnetic Pur	np		<del></del>		
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 15952	:7		)		
			ich the undersigned has (hav	ve) executed an applicat	on for patent in the United	States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	CAGU	me heleman oi					
	of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	14	4/124,618			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 6, 2					
applicate such into claims of reexamite to issue full right and agree identific	the separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agree ion or patents for the invention or patents for the invention of the lack undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned herebiation that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to exect on and to es to exect onal Conve es to perfo ted States orizes and from said t herein as orized on A	ate all papers necessary in of cooperate with the Assigner and document at all papers and document at all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not assigner and Assignor's he firm of OLIFF & BERRI	connection with any interest in every way possible its and perform any act valustrial Property or similar in may be necessary to rof the U.S. Patent and Assignee, as Assignee of executed, and will not its, successors, assigns a DGE, PLC the power to	erference which may be dec- in obtaining evidence and which may be necessary in lar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm Trademark Office and other if the entire interest, and covexecute, any agreement(s) and legal representatives. insert on this assignment ar	going forward with connection with a by reissue or or issuing authorities wenants that he has in conflict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the unders	1 1 1			
Date	november, 20,	.,,,,,	Inventor Signat	ure <u>masaya</u>		(SEAL)		
Date	hovember 20,	······································	Inventor Signat		Zukao	(SEAL)		
Date	hovember . 20. 2	0/3	Inventor Signat	ure <u>Nationi</u>	Teriji	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signati	ure		(SEAL)		
Date .			Inventor Signate	ure		(SEAL)		
Date .	<del>-</del> ,		Inventor Signate	ure		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signat	ure		(SEAL)		
Date .			Inventor Signate	ure		(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should preathen it should be signed before				S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if or	atside the U.S.A. If		
Date .			Witne	ess				
Date _	The second of the second secon	γ	Witne	ess				

PATENT REEL: 031996 FRAME: 0964